OYSTER RIVER COOPERATIVE SCHOOL BOARD	Policy Code: BDD
Adoption by School Board: October 3, 2012	Page 1 of 1
Policy Committee Review: September 11, 2019	
School Board First Read: September 18, 2019	
School Board Second Read/Adoption: October 2, 2019	
Policy Committee Review: April 2, 2021	
School Board First Read: April 7, 2021	
School Board Second Read/Adoption: April 21, 2021	

BOARD SUPERINTENDENT RELATIONSHIP

The Oyster River Cooperative School Board believes that policymaking is a primary function of the School Board and that the execution of those policies is the primary function of the Superintendent.

Delegation by the Board of its executive powers to the Superintendent provides freedom for the Superintendent to manage the schools within the Board's policies and frees the Board to devote its time to policymaking and appraisal functions.

The Superintendent is responsible for the administration of Board policies, the execution of Board decisions, the operation of school programs, and for keeping the Board informed about school operations and issues.

Cross Reference: BDD-R - Superintendent's Job Description